
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12001 11717 11446 11200 10986 10822 10665 10556 10526 10464 10451 10455 10560 10892 10776 10653 11191 12047 12725 13276 13643 14012 14330 14422 305,338
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 624
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU2 689 679 663 649 636 627 618 611 610 606 605 605 612 631 624 617 648 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,045
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 181 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 241 241 241 241 241 241 4,417
PKLGU4 181 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 281 281 281 281 281 281 4,755
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 695 679 663 649 636 627 618 611 610 606 605 605 612 631 624 617 648 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,203
TBINU2 695 679 663 649 636 627 618 611 610 606 605 605 612 631 624 617 648 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,203
TBINU3 695 679 663 649 636 627 618 611 610 606 605 605 612 631 624 617 648 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,203
JMAHU1 695 679 663 649 636 627 618 611 610 606 605 605 612 631 624 617 648 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,203
JMAHU2 695 679 663 649 636 627 618 611 610 606 605 605 612 631 624 617 648 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,203
PGPSU1(MFO) 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 1,560
PGPSU2(MFO) 72 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 72 72 72 72 72 1,705
PKLGU1(MFO) 252 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 158 202 230 203 174 4,188
PKLGU2(MFO) 222 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 157 201 222 202 173 4,073
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 141 139 142 139 139 139 142 3,370
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 141 139 142 139 139 139 142 3,370
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 213 200 195 194 193 192 192 194 218 209 200 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,144
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1B 103 106 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 102 101 103 101 101 101 102 2,440
PAKABK3A 103 106 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 102 101 103 101 101 101 102 2,440
PAKABK3B 103 106 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 102 101 103 101 101 101 102 2,440
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 214 210 197 195 195 213 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,148
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 214 210 197 195 195 212 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,148
SGB3GT33 167 192 200 137 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 172 155 151 165 153 150 150 157 3,657
SKSPBK1 317 340 346 292 264 244 228 219 219 217 217 217 219 252 240 226 322 307 303 315 305 302 302 308 6,945
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 318 290 266 254 253 250 249 250 254 301 283 264 324 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,876
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 338 304 276 251 240 239 236 236 237 239 287 270 250 310 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,701
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 338 304 276 251 240 239 236 235 237 239 287 269 250 310 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,699
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGB3GT31 165 192 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 130 161 136 129 129 145 2,430
PLPSGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,348
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 130 160 135 128 128 144 2,240
KLPPGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,278
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,278
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161 161 161 161 161 2,335
PAKABK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 101 101 102 1,427
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,281
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,281
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 1,939
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 80 80 526
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 47 80 80 1,035
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 440
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 123 587
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122 711
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 25 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 60 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 19 7 7 7 7 23 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 900 906 964 1210 1424 1573 1682 1749 1773 1811 1818 1814 1751 1518 1604 1688 1219 1005 953 900 900 900 900 900 27,240

TOTAL GEN 11914 11630 11359 11113 10899 10735 10578 10469 10439 10377 10364 10368 10473 10805 10689 10566 11104 11960 12638 13189 13556 13925 14243 14335 303,271

05-Oct-11
Wednesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14260 14071 14004 14207 14481 14674 14660 14659 14683 14622 14167 13635 13202 13053 13229 13834 13831 13773 13629 13458 13075 12858 12553 12241 305,338
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 624
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,045
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 196 140 140 140 219 218 189 192 181 140 140 140 140 4,417
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 196 140 140 140 219 217 188 191 181 140 140 140 140 4,755
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,203
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,203
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,203
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,203
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,203
PGPSU1(MFO) 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 1,560
PGPSU2(MFO) 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 70 72 72 72 72 72 72 70 70 70 70 1,705
PKLGU1(MFO) 169 190 156 218 205 169 162 161 173 208 198 252 202 140 214 252 252 252 252 252 140 140 140 140 4,188
PKLGU2(MFO) 169 189 156 217 204 168 161 161 173 207 197 222 201 140 213 222 222 222 222 222 140 140 140 140 4,073
CBPSBK1A 142 139 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 139 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,370
CBPSBK1B 142 139 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 139 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,370
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 204 5,144
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1B 102 101 102 101 101 103 103 103 103 102 101 102 103 104 102 101 102 103 102 102 104 103 100 100 2,440
PAKABK3A 102 101 102 101 101 103 103 103 103 102 101 102 103 104 102 101 102 103 102 102 104 103 100 100 2,440
PAKABK3B 102 101 102 101 101 103 103 103 103 102 101 102 103 104 102 101 102 103 102 102 104 103 100 100 2,440
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,148
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,148
SGB3GT33 157 151 160 150 150 168 168 168 168 159 150 161 164 172 163 154 155 163 163 163 172 166 130 130 3,657
SKSPBK1 308 303 310 302 302 318 318 318 318 310 302 311 314 321 313 306 306 313 313 313 321 317 278 234 6,945
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 339 274 7,876
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 324 261 7,701
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 324 259 7,699
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGB3GT31 142 130 150 129 129 167 167 167 167 148 129 152 159 172 159 141 140 158 157 157 172 165 88 88 2,430
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,348
SGB3GT32 142 130 149 128 128 167 167 167 167 147 128 151 158 172 156 138 139 156 156 156 172 165 88 88 2,240
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 204 3,278
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 204 3,278
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 2,335
PAKABK1A 102 101 102 101 101 103 103 103 103 102 101 102 103 104 102 101 102 103 102 102 103 103 100 100 1,427
SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
SRDGGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 77 100 100 100 100 100 100 84 0 0 0 1,281
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 77 100 100 100 100 100 100 84 0 0 0 1,281
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 76 100 100 100 100 100 100 82 60 60 60 1,939
TMGR 1 80 78 45 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 526
TMGR 2 80 77 45 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,035
TMGR 3 80 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 440
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 587
PGAU 4 100 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 711
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 105 0 0 0 150 150 145 95 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 25 10 10 10 70 70 20 30 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 64 20 20 20 70 65 60 55 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 924 900 900 900 900 900 900 905 922 1227 1539 27,240

TOTAL GEN 14176 13987 13920 14123 14397 14590 14576 14575 14599 14538 14083 13551 13118 12969 13142 13747 13744 13686 13542 13371 12988 12771 12466 12154 303,271


